## NOTICE OF CALL OF SPECIAL ELECTION AND QUALIFYING REQUIREMENTS

Notice is hereby given that a vacancy in the office of Mayor of the City of Luthersville has occurred and that a non-partisan election to fill said vacancy has been called.

Notice is hereby given that the City of Luthersville, Georgia, will hold a Special Election Tuesday, November 5, 2024, to elect a Mayor to fill the unexpired term of the Office of Mayor due to the resignation of the Mayor, which term will expire at the first meeting in January, 2028, for the City of Luthersville. The qualifying fee for the Office of Mayor shall be One Hundred Forty-Four Dollars (\$144.00). Candidates desiring to qualify may do so from Wednesday, September 11, 2024, at 8:30 a.m. through Friday, September 13, 2024, at 12:00 p.m. by filing a notice of his or her candidacy and paying the qualifying fee with Gay Harris, Special Election Superintendent, in the Office of the Election Superintendent (the Office of the City Clerk), Luthersville Municipal Building, 104 Wortham Road, in the City of Luthersville, Georgia.

Registration books are now open to register any votes and will remain open through October 7, 2024, at 4:30 p.m. at the office of the Meriwether Registrar, Meriwether County, Georgia or the office of the City Clerk of the City of Luthersville, Municipal Building, 104 Wortham Road, in the City of Luthersville, Georgia or at all places where registration is permitted by law.

The polling place will be the Luthersville Municipal Building, 104 Wortham Road, Luthersville, Georgia and the polls will be open from 7:00 o'clock a.m. to 7:00 o'clock p.m., on said date fixed for said election. This special election shall be conducted completely separate and apart from the state-wide general election held the same day, using different ballots, poll workers, and paperwork. Only voters registered to vote in the City of Luthersville may vote in said election.

As set forth in the American with Disabilities Act of 1992, the City of Luthersville does not discriminate on the basis of disability and will assist citizens with special needs, as provided by law. For information please call (770) 927-6885.

This 13th day of August, 2024.

Gay Harris, Election Superintendent City of Luthersville, Georgia